OPTiFab

SC/APC Pre-Connectorised 2F MINI 2.5 Pigtail Reel B

1. Optical Fiber FIBRE UNIT STRUCTURE & DESCRIPTION
2. Jelly The SC/APC Pre-connectorised 2F MINI 2.5 is

3. Groove routed from the 5/3.5mm microduct into the

4. Ripcord OFDF shelf after blowing installation.

5. Loose Tube The installation length is up to 150m, and the

6. Green HDPE Sheath packaging drum is suitable to be mounted on the
Ericsson Blowing Gun.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER FEATURES:

Fibre Count 2 Fibres ( G.652.D) *2 F_ibffes MINI2.5 -
Outer Diameter (mm) 2.5+0.1 = Suitior G'GSZ'DOP.ma fibre
. e Complete accessories, less manpower,
Weight (g/m) 6.0 lower installation time.
Min Bend radius (mm) 50

Attenuation 1310/1550nm <0.36/0.22 dB/km

Temperature range Storage : -30°C ~ +70°C P
Operation . -40°C ~ +75°C
1 -5°C ~ +50°C

Installation :

Insertion Loss <0.3dB \
Return Loss >60.0 dB
Temperature range Storage : -30°C ~ +70°C
Operation © -40°C ~ +75°C SC/APC Connector

(®0.9mm,1.5m)

Installation : -5°C ~ +50°C

PACKAGING
LENGTH DRUM SIZE (MM)
2 SC/APC + 50m MINI 2.5 $265x100 |

2 SC/APC +100m MINI 2.5 $265%x100
2 SC/APC + 150m MINI 2.5 $265%x100 ‘

" Box Size (mm) LengthxwidexHigh 590 x 560 x 320

Number 12 drums / box

2 SC/APC + 150m MINI 2.5 50m : 10kg
100m : 14kg
150m : 18kg

OPTIFAB INTERNATIONAL LTD. | www.optifab.com | sales@optifab.com | +44 (0)1908 27222



